

L Squared Secures \$1.75 Million Investment for Innovation and Job Growth

L Squared's innovative solutions are recognized with a \$1.75- million boost from FedDev Ontario, paving the way for global expansion and job creation in Toronto



TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA, October 27, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>L Squared Digital Signage</u>, a leader in digital communication and signage solutions, proudly announces a pivotal investment from the Government of Canada, through the Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern Ontario (<u>FedDev Ontario</u>). This \$1.75-million repayable investment, aimed at enhancing L Squared's digital communications platform and creating new jobs in the Canadian market, underscores the company's position as a leader in the digital realm.

Founded in 2007, L Squared has firmly established itself as a global digital communication provider. It offers a cloud-based platform, the L Squared Hub, that allows teams to efficiently manage content across their display network, helping them deliver tailored corporate information, alerts, videos, news, and advertisements.

With this investment, L Squared will upgrade its platform to meet the communication needs of a broader range of clients worldwide. It will empower businesses to enhance decision-making, improve productivity, and boost competitiveness by delivering relevant digital content effectively.

The Honourable Filomena Tassi, Minister responsible for FedDev Ontario, remarked, "Businesses in Toronto's thriving tech sector are leading the way. They are developing new ideas and technologies that will improve the way Canadians live, work, and do business. Smart investments, like the one today for L Squared, will help these companies continue to grow, upgrade their features, and support other Canadian businesses with their technology needs."

Ratnavel Gajendra, Co-Founder of L Squared Digital Signage, shared his enthusiasm, stating, "FedDev Ontario's assistance came at a crucial juncture in our growth. This investment not only enables us to tap into new markets but also amplifies our commitment to delivering top-tier Canadian technology on a global scale."

We acknowledge the support of the Government of Canada through the Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern Ontario.

About L Squared

L Squared Digital Signage is a digital communications solution company established in 2007. Headquartered in Austin, Texas; its mission is to transform how businesses communicate with their employees and customers. Over its 16-year journey, the company has made an indelible mark in the digital signage industry.

L Squared Digital Signage serves a diverse clientele of corporate enterprises and Fortune 500 brands across industries. They provide turnkey digital communication solutions through their innovative cloud-based platform, the L Squared Hub, and a suite of specialized services. Learn more about the impact L Squared has made for brands who rely on its groundbreaking digital signage solutions.

About FedDev Ontario

For 14 years, the Government of Canada, through FedDev Ontario, has worked to advance and diversify the southern Ontario economy through funding opportunities and business services that support innovation, growth and job creation in Canada's most populous region. The Agency has delivered impressive results, which can be seen in southern Ontario businesses that are creating innovative technologies, improving productivity, growing revenues, creating jobs, and in the economic advancement of communities across the region. Learn more about the impacts the Agency is having in southern Ontario by exploring our pivotal projects, our Southern Ontario Spotlight, and FedDev Ontario's Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn.

Media Contacts:

Edward Hutchinson

Press Secretary

Office of the Minister responsible for the Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern Ontario

edward.hutchinson@feddevontario.gc.ca

G2 Forsberg L Squared Digital Signage marketing@LSquared.com

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Twitter

LinkedIn

Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/664615028 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.